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	Radiocommunication Bureau

(Direct Fax N°. +41 22 730 57 85)


	
Circular Letter


6/LCCE/18
	8 February 2002


To Administrations of Member States of the ITU and Radiocommunication Sector Members
participating in the work of Task Group 6/8 of 
Radiocommunication Study Group 6

Subject:
Second meeting of Task Group 6/8 on the preparation for the Regional Radiocommunication Conference 2004 (RRC-04)

Introduction

The meeting of Task Group 6/8 was foreseen in the programme of the Radiocommunication Study Groups by the meeting of Study Group Chairmen and Vice-Chairmen in September 2001.

Date and place of the meeting

The meeting will take place in the ITU Headquarters in Geneva from 22 to 24 May 2002.  Services directly connected with meeting activities, such as delegate registration, document distribution, etc., will be located in the vicinity of the meeting rooms. Registration will commence at 08:30 hours on 22 May 2002 and the meeting will start at 09:30 hours. 

Please note that the first meeting of Task Group 6/8 decided to cancel the March-2002 (4-8) meeting and reschedule the June (3-7) and September (2-6) meetings from 22 to 24 May and 10 to 12 December 2002, respectively. The December meeting will be held in Geneva and will be announced separately.

Programme of the meetings

The meeting agenda is given in Annex 1. 

Working language

Task Group 6/8 conducts its work in English.

Contributions
Contributions in response to the work of Task Group 6/8 are invited. Contributions will be processed and dispatched in accordance with Resolution ITU-R 1-3, and posted on TIES/ITUDOC. 

One copy of each contribution should be sent to the Study Group Department, Radiocommunication Bureau, for processing, to the Chairman of Task Group 6/8 and to the Chairman and Vice‑Chairmen of Radiocommunication Study Group 6. The pertinent addresses can be found in Annex 2 to this Circular. Participants are encouraged to submit contributions by electronic mail to:

renata.zecha@itu.int
Documents received up to 6 weeks in advance of the meeting are dispatched, as far as possible, before the meeting in their original language. Later contributions, received up to 7 days in advance of the meeting, are made available at the opening of the meeting in the original working language and, if possible, in English. The Secretariat cannot guarantee that documents received after the 7‑day limit can be made available for the opening and submissions received later than 12:00 hours (Geneva time) on the working day preceding the opening cannot be accepted. Resolution ITU-R 1-3 provides that contributions which are not available to participants at the opening of the meeting shall not be considered.

Visa requirements

We would remind you that citizens of some countries are required to obtain a visa in order to enter and spend any time in Switzerland. The visa must be requested and obtained from the office (embassy or consulate) representing Switzerland in your country or, if there is no such office in your country, from the one that is closest to the country of departure. If problems are encountered, the Union can, at the official request of the administration or company you represent, approach the competent Swiss authorities in order to facilitate delivery of the visa. Any such request must specify the name and functions of the individual(s) for whom the visa(s) is/are requested and be accompanied by a copy of the approved registration form approved for the ITU conference or meeting in question.

Participation

The intended participation of your representative(s) should be advised not later than one month before the opening of the meeting, by means of the annexed form (Annex 3) (to be photocopied as required). 


Robert. W. Jones


Director, Radiocommunication Bureau

Annexes: 3
Distribution:

-
Administrations of Member States and Radiocommunication Sector Members participating in the work of Radiocommunication Task Group 6/8 of Radiocommunication Study Group 6

-
Chairman and Vice-Chairmen of Radiocommunication Study Group 6

-
Secretary General of the ITU, Director of the Telecommunication Standardization Bureau, Director of the Telecommunication Development Bureau

ANNEX 1

Draft agenda for the meeting of Task Group 6/8

(Geneva, 22-24 May 2002)

1
Opening address

2
Approval of the agenda

3
Organization of work

4
Results of the consultation process in accordance with Council Resolution 1180

5
Reports of the Rapporteurs

6 
Nomination of the Rapporteur for Chapter 8 on Compatibility with other primary services

7
Consideration of contributions

8
Approval of documents to be submitted to Study Group 6

9
Programme of work for the forthcoming months

10
Future meetings

11
Any other business



S. PERPAR



Chairman, Task Group 6/8

ANNEX 2 

List of Chairmen and Vice Chairmen

Chairman, Study Group 6

Mr. A. MAGENTA

Chairman, Study Group 6

RAI – Radiotelevisione Italiana

Via Teulada 66

00195 ROMA

Italy

Tel.: 
+39 06 3226248

Fax: 
+39 06 33175115

E-mail:
magenta@rai.it
Vice-Chairmen, Study Group 6
Mr. J.A. FLAHERTY
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

CBS, Inc.

524 West 57th Street

Room 2400

NEW YORK, NY 10019

United States of America

Tel.: 
+1 212 9752213
Fax: 
+1 212 9753646

E-mail:
jaflaherty@cbs.com
Mr. S. GLOTOV
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

Ukrainian State Committee of Communications

And Informatization 

22 Chreschatic

01001 KIEV

Ukraine

Tel.: 
+380 44 5693872

Fax: 
+380 44 2285959

E-mail: 


sergei" 

s.glotov@sts.gov.ua


sergei
.glotov@ties.itu.int

Mr. J. KUMADA
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

Nippon Hoso Kyokai (Broadcasting

Corp. of Japan) (NHK)

Planning Division

2-2-1 Jinnan

Shibuya-ku

TOKYO 150-8001

Japan

Tel.: 
+81 3 54552301

Fax: 
+81 3 34850952

E-mail:
kumada@eng.nhk.or.jp 

Mr. H. KUSSMANN
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

Deutsche Telekom AG

Rundfunk und Breitbandkabel

Am Kavalleriesand 3

64307 DARMSTADT

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Tel.: 
+49 6151 833420

Fax: 
+49 6151 838709

E-mail:
horst.kussmann@telekom.de
Mr. R.K. NAJM
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

Ministry of Information

Television Technical Affairs

P.O. Box 10152

RIYADH 11433

Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)

Tel.: 
+966 1 4428574

Tel: 
+966 5 5422589 (mobile)

Fax: 
+966 1 4014036

E-mail:
rknajm@yahoo.com
Mr. L. OLSON
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

Chairman, Working Party 6E

Vice-Chairman, Task Group 6/7

Federal Communications

Commission (FCC)

2000 M Street N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

United States of America

Tel.:
+1 202 4182142

Fax:
+1 202 4180398

E-mail:
lolson@fcc.gov
Mr. K.M. PAUL
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

All India Radio

Akashvani Bhavan

Sansad Marg
Parliament Street

NEW DELHI 110001

India (Republic of)

Tel.:
+91 11 3714464

Fax:
+91 11 3714967

E-mail:
kmpaul@air.org.in
Mr. V. STEPANIAN
Vice-Chairman, Study Group 6

Vice-Chairman, Working Party 6P

Islamic Republic of Iran

Broadcasting (IRIB)

Jame Jam St. Valie Asr Ave.

TEHRAN

Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Tel.:
+98 21 2166356

Fax: 
+98 21 2041051

E-mail:
stepanian@hotmail.com
Chairman, Task Group 6/8

Mr. S. PERPAR
Chairman, TG 6/8
RTV Slovenija – OE Oddajniki in zveze
Kolodvorska 2-4
1550 LJUBLJANA
Slovenia
Tel: 
+386 1 4752723
Fax:
+386 1 4752710
E-mail: 
stanko.perpar@rtvslo.si



ANNEX 3
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Registration Form

ITU-R Meetings

Geneva, Switzerland, 11 March - 4 June 2002

	Radiocommunication Bureau
I wish to participate in


	6/7
11-13/3
	6/9
11-15/3
	4A/6S
12/3
	6S
13-22/3
	6E
14-20/3
	6M
18-22/3
	6P
18-22/3
	6R
18-22/3
	6A
19-22/3
	6Q
19-22/3
	SG 6
25-26/3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	4B
3-10/4
	9A
3-10/4
	9B
3-11/4
	9D
4-12/4
	4A
8-17/4
	9C
10-12/4
	SG 9
15-16/4
	4-9S
17-25/4
	JSG 4+9
26/4
	4-7-8-9
30/4 - 8/5
	8B
1-7/5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	


	8D
7-16/5
	8A
8-14/5
	4-7-8
13-17/5
	1-6-8-9
16-24/5
	3M
20-31/5
	3K
21-30/5
	6/8
22-24/5
	3J
22-31/5
	3L
27-29/5
	7E
27-30/5
	SG 3
3-4/6

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Mr. Mrs. Ms. Miss: 





(family name)
(first name)

Accompanied by: 





(family name)
(first name)

1. REPRESENTATION

Name of Member State: 


(
Head of Delegation
(
Deputy
(
Delegate

(to be completed by representatives of Member States only)
Name of Sector Member: 


(
Recognized Operating Agencies
(
Intergovernmental Organizations Operating Satellite Systems


(
Scientific or Industrial Organizations
(
Other Entities Dealing with Telecommunication Matters


(
Regional and other International Organizations
(
United Nations and its Specialized Agencies


(
Regional Telecommunication Organizations
(
Associate Members

2. OFFICIAL ADDRESS

Name of the Company: 


Street address: 


City/State/Code/Country: 


Business tel.: 
 Fax: 


E-mail: 
 In case of emergency: 


3. DOCUMENTS
(
English
(
French
(
Spanish
Date: 
 Signature: 


	For BR Secretariat use only

	Approved (if applicable)
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	To be returned duly completed to the Radiocommunication Bureau
	Place des Nations
CH-1211 Geneva 20
Switzerland
	
              Telephone: +41 22 7305802

              Telefax: +41 22 7306600

              Email: linda.kocher@itu.int


	Place des Nations
	Telephone

+41 22 730 5802
	Telex 421 000 uit ch
	E-mail:
itumail@itu.int

	CH-1211 Geneva 20
	Telefax
Gr3:
+41 22 730 6600
	Telegram ITU GENEVE
	
www.itu.int

	Switzerland
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